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4. R MRS 2 score 531l

REREA HESEBE | [ | RS BB
<> | <> | KRB AEH | EIES
RHO01b RHO01 2 2 5
RHO07b RHO07 7 2 3

RH14 RH14 4 2 3
RH15 RH15 7 2 5
CL009 | CL009 4 2 5
CL010 | CLO010 3 2 5
CL012 | CLO012 7 2 3
CL013 | CLO013 3 2 5
CL015 | CLO015 4 2 3

Median of RIA Group

Range of RIA Group

Robust mean of RIA Group

Robust SD of RIA Group

CV of RIA Group

Median of European RIA Labs

Range of European RIA Labs (16% - 84% )

RN DR W mE | R
<Rus>  <RE5> | KB | AEE | BREE
RHOl1a | RHO1 3 4 9
RH02c | RHO02 1 4 1

RHO6 | RHO06 2 4 9
RHO7a | RHO7 1 4 2
RHI2 | RHI2 7 4 2
RH19 | RH19 2 4 2
RH20 | RH20 3 4 7
CL005 | CL005 | 7 4 9
CL006a | CLO06 | 3 4 7
CL008 | CL008 | 4 4 2
CL011 | CLO11 1 4 13
CLO14b | CLO14 | 4 4 1

Median of CLIA Group

Range of CLIA Group

Robust mean of CLIA Group

Robust SD of CLIA Group

CV of CLIA Group

Median of European CLIA Labs

Range of European CLIA Labs ( 16% - 84% )

Median of All Labs
Range of All Labs
Robust mean of All Labs
Robust SD of All Labs
CV of All Labs

Median of All European Labs ( Xa)
Range of All European Labs (16% - 84% )
Mean of All European Labs

SD of All European Labs

CV of All European Labs

SD for proficiency assessment ( %y )
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HHED BT FT, RGBSR TR

(ng/dL)
1.40
1.73
1.63
1.54
135
1.42
1.51
1.54
1.85

(ng/dL)
1.78
1.26
1.79
137
1.32
1.17
1.42
1.76
1.38
143
1.64
1.21

TREE S1
D | D% | : SDI | Da% | (ng/dL)
021 -13.0] -1.6/ -09 54/ 290
012 75 09 11 31 394
002/ 12/ 02/ o5 5/ 408
007 -43[ 05 -01] -8 273
026/ -161] 20/ -12[ -67] 258
019 -11.8) -1.5] -08 49 258
010/ -62| -08 -02] 26/ 433
0.07 -43] -05/ -01] -18] 3.6
024 149 18/ 1.8 62| 438
1.54
1.35-1.85
1.55(n=9)
0.17
11.0%
1.53(n=101)
1.41-1.72
TR S1
D | D% | : SDI | Da% | (ng/dL)
017/ 106 13] 12 44/ 3.90
035 217 27/ -08 90/ 271
018/ 11.2] 14/ 13 46  3.67
024 -149] 1.8 -03] 62| 3.05
029 -18.0] 22/ -05] -74[ 314
044 273] 34| 11| -113[ 3.0s
019 -11.8) -1.5] -02] 49 2386
015/ 93 12] 12 38 3.67
023 -143[ -1.8) -03] 59 291
018 -11.2] -1.4] -01] 46 346
003 19/ 02/ 07 8| 373
040/ 248 3.1 -1.0[ -103] 250
1.40
1.17 - 1.79
146 (n=12)
0.26
17.8%
1.62 (n=1030)
127-1.73
143
1.17 - 1.85
150 (n=21)
0.23
15.3%
1.61
1.28-1.73
1.54 (n=1196)
0.21
13.8%
0.13

. REME (Xa) Rt EREBIEONEE AR E SR D% (Median ) -
D ERMERE (X) HEEEHE (Xa) 2 -

[D=X-Xa] -

D% Ky D HEASEE (Xa) ZEHLME - DIHDERT
. zscore FoigBR{EZRE (D) BREEEAEZE ( ,) ZEEfE o [ zscore =D/6p]

SDI R BifE (X ) BEMBEAE FI9E ~ 2 RS F AR E 2= 2 thE - [ SDI=(X-Mean)/SD ]
Da% £y D (B AR R REE (MAD) ZHHE » DESEFRR « [ Da%=[D/(XaxMAD)]x100% ] -
. Acceptable : |z | <2; Caution : 2 <|z|<3; Unsatisfactory : |z|>3 -
F&E&777% 2 : Radioimmunoassay ( Competitive-type ) ; 4 : Ch
. SPI9{E (Mean ) EREFREEAESE (SD ) SRAITRME (Robust) &EE1777ASTE (IR 190 13528:2005 55 - £/ Algorithm A JHEDE) -
. SpEiEsEE (5,) 75 8% xXa & FT RERER <1ng/dL I » X °, B 0.08 -
. R RmZ (Maximum Allowable Deviation; MAD ) 5 3 x ( S /Xa)x100% -

[D%=(D/Xa)x100% ] -

ent Immu

EE S2
D D% b4
-0.63| -17.8 =23
041 11.6 1.5
055 15.6 2.0
-0.80 -22.7 =29
-0.95| -26.9 -3.4
-0.95| -269 -34
0.80 22.7 2.9
0.13 3.7 0.5
0.85 24.1 3.0
3.66
2.58 -4.38
3.46(n=9)
0.86
24.9%
3.08(n=101)
2.74 -3.55
e S2
D D% b4
0.37 10.5 1.3
-0.82| -232 -29
0.14 4.0 0.5
-0.48 -13.6 -1.7
-0.39| -11.0, -1.4
-048 -13.6) -1.7
-0.67 -19.0 -2.4
0.14 4.0 0.5
-0.62) -17.6 -2.2
-0.07, -2.0 -0.3
0.20 5.7 0.7
-1.03| -29.2| -3.7
3.10
2.50-3.90
322(n=12)
0.51
15.8%
3.60 (n=1030)
2.77 - 3.89
3.14
2.50 - 4.38
332(n=21)
0.68
20.5%
3.53
2.76 - 3.89
3.38(n=1196)
0.55
16.1%
0.28

y (Competitive-type) °

SDI
-0.7
0.6
0.7
-0.8
-1.0
-1.0
1.0
0.2
1.1

SDI
1.3
-1.0
0.9
-0.3
-0.2
-0.3
-0.7
0.9
-0.6
0.5
1.0
-14

o & SD E % 0 » SDI R P45t -

Da%

49
65

-113
-113
95
15
101

Da%

-123



Method Name
Radioimmunoassay ( Competitive-type )

Chemiluminescent Immunoassay ( Competitive-type )

Reagent Kit

Abbott Architect
Beckman Coulter Access
Cisbio RIA-gnost
Immunotech
Siemens ADVIA Centaur
Siemens Immulite 2000
Roche
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updated : 2015-11-03

Method Code

2

Reagent Code

C-REES RNV RN SR

Laboratory
RHO1b, RH07b, RH14, RH15, CL009, CL010, CL012,
CL013, CLO015,

RHO1a, RH02c, RH06, RH07a, RH12, RH19, RH20,
CL005, CL006a, CL00S, CL011, CLO014b,

Laboratory

RHO02¢, CL014b,

RHO07a, RH12, RH19, CL00S,

RHO7b, RH14, CL012, CL015,
RHO1b, RH15, CL009, CL010, CL013,
RH20, CL006a,

RHO1a, RH06, CL005,

CLO011,

Home |



Long Term Observation of CHT ( FT, ) EQA Survey for Confirmatory Hosp.

Survey No : CHT2015-10 FT, (in green [ 110 )
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Fig FT4-2.1
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Fig FT4-2.2
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FH B D CHT2015-10 ##F i p# 120152 10" 26 p #R24# pg 12015 & 11 % 02 p
v e > (0t ) 21 > (100%)
| B | RAM
o
Sample S1 Sl i D:]. .
PR
i i
: ] % e TaoE RRE R A
02 H 1
i H | Method 4w i (Median) (Mean)  (SD)  (CV)
- 1
2 el I-L ¥ i 02 9 1.54 1.55*  0.17*  11.0%
2 i | 04 12 1.40 1.46* 026"  17.8%
1 1
i . Al 21 1.43 1.50*  0.23*  15.3%
all 1 H_ _| |
4 e S S AEL*™ 1196  1.61 1.54 021  13.8%
0.70 0.83 0.96 1.09 1.22 1.35 1.48 1.61 1.74 1.87 2.00 2.13 2.26 2.39 2.52
FT, [ng/dL]
Sample S2 A S2
i i
i W % v e TioE HBLZ ¥R GE
02 H — Method 4w i (Median) (Mean)  (SD)  (CV)
© 1
° E E 02 9 3.66 3.46*  0.86* 24.9%
IR . — 04 12 310  322*  051* 15.8%
1 1
! ! All 21 3.14 3.32  0.68*  20.5%
11 ! —|
2 |T | AEL*™ 1196  3.53 3.38 055  16.1%
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Sample S2 (ng/dL)

i
[=4]
b1

241
2.13
1.85

157

FTy [ng/dL]

T T T T T T T T T T 1
1.57 1.85 213 2.41 2,69 2.97 3.25 3.53 3.81 4.09 437 4.65 493 521 549

* Calculated by robust method ( 1SO 13528 ; Algorithm A)

** All European Laboratories
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Sample S1 (ng/dL)

0.70 0.83 0.96 1.09 1.22 1.35 1.48 1.61 1.74 1.87 2.00 2.13 2.26 2.39 2.52

Youden Plot
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